THE COURTS

Title 255—LOCAL COURT RULES

BEDFORD COUNTY

Local Rule of Judicial Administration 510; No. 1 for 2018 Administrative Doc.

Order of Court

And now, February 21, 2018, the Court of Common Pleas of Bedford County adopts the following Local Rule of Judicial Administration 510 to become effective thirty (30) days after publication in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*.

The Bedford County District Court Administrator is Ordered and Directed to do the following:

- 1. File one (1) copy of this Order and the Local Rule with the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts via e-mail to adminrules@pacourts.us.
- 2. File two (2) paper copies of this Order and the Local Rule and one (1) electronic copy in a Microsoft Word format only to bulletin@palrb.us with the Legislative Reference Bureau for publication in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*.
- 3. Publish a copy of this Local Rule on the Bedford County Court website at www.bedfordcountypa.org and thereafter compile this Local Rule of Judicial Administration within the complete set of Local Rules no later than thirty (30) days after the Local Rule becomes effective.
- 4. File one (1) copy of the Local Rule in the Office of the Prothonotary of Bedford County and in the Bedford County Law Library for public inspection and copying. By the Court

THOMAS S. LING, President Judge

Rule 510. Confidential Information Form.

Pursuant to Section 7 of the Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts, persons who file documents that contain confidential information as defined by the Policy shall use and file the Confidential Information Form in order to comply with the Policy. The form shall be available in each filing office as well as the Public Records page of the UJS website at http://www.pacourts.us/public-record-policies.

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 18-386. Filed for public inspection March 16, 2018, 9:00 a.m.]

DISCIPLINARY BOARD OF THE SUPREME COURT

Notice of Disbarment

Notice is hereby given that Allan Ebert (# 51922), having been disbarred in the District of Columbia, the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania issued an Order on March 6, 2018, disbarring Allan Ebert from the Bar of this Commonwealth, effective April 5, 2018. In accordance with Rule 217(f), Pa.R.D.E., since this formerly admitted attorney resides outside of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, this notice is published in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*.

JULIA M. FRANKSTON-MORRIS, Esq., Secretary

 $[Pa.B.\ Doc.\ No.\ 18\text{-}387.\ Filed\ for\ public\ inspection\ March\ 16,\ 2018,\ 9\text{:}00\ a.m.]$